
Page 1 of 2 

Basail Paurashava 
Basail, Tangail. 

E-mail: basailpsva@gmail.com 
 
Memo No.: Basa.Pau./Eng.Dept./2023/272                    Date: 13.11.2023 
 

 

e-GP  Re-Tender Notice No:  (IIPT 10 P) 01/2023-2024 (LTM) 
e-Tender is invited the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the below Schemes /packages 
 

SL 
N
o 

Tender 
ID 

Package No. & Name of Work Tender 
Document Last 
Selling Date & 

Time 

Tender 
Closing& 
Opening 

Date & Time 
1 3 4 5 6 
1 89970

9 
Package No: Tan-Bas-W-71 
a. Improvement of Road by Earth filling & HBB from Basail Uttarpara 
Baitul Mamur Jam-E-Mousque to Shish Mia House Via Moyna Mia 
House. (Ch.00-395 m) b. Improvement of Road by Earth filling & HBB 
from Basail BepariparaTaposh house to Asanuddin Shop via New 
Majhibari. (Ch.00-160 m) c. Improvement by HBB of Basail New Bus 
Stand. (Ch.00-112.50 m) d. Improvement of Road by Earth filling & 
HBB from Banglalink Tower to Kaium Munshi house. (Ch.00-250 m) 
(Salvage Cost BDT 366514.00) 

28.11.2023 
At 16:00 

 

29.11.2023 
At 14:30 

2 90258
3 

Package No: Tan-Bas-W-72 
a. Improvement of Road by Earth filling & HBB from Basail-Tangail 
Main road to Tofazzal house (Ch.00-425 m) and Construction of 1 no. 
RCC Box Culvert Size: 1 X 2.00m X 1.60m at Ch.200m. b. 
Improvement of Road by Earth filling & HBB from Basail Bus Stand 
water pump to Hashem house. (Ch.00-135 m) c. Improvement of Road 
by Earth filling & HBB from East side of Basail College Para Sapra 
Bridge to Ripon house. (Ch.00-350 m) d. Improvement of Road by 
Earth filling & HBB from Basail-Balina road Shamsul Dewan house to 
Jinai River Bank. (Ch.00-280 m) e. Improvement of Road by Earth 
filling & HBB from Brahmmanparil Graveyard to Doyal Miah house 
(Ch.00-396 m) and Construction of 1 no. RCC Box Culvert Size: 1 X 
2.00m X 1.60m at Ch.200m. 

28.11.2023 
At 16:00 

 

29.11.2023 
At 14:30 

3 90290
9 

Package No: Tan-Bas-W-75 
a. Improvement of Road by Earth filling & HBB from Kumarjani Kali 
Mondir to Councilor Ershad house via Goura Das house (Ch.00-577 m) 
and Construction of 1 no. RCC Box Culvert Size: 1 X 2.00m X 1.60m at 
Ch.175m. b. Improvement of Road by Earth filling & HBB from Borni 
Bilerpar Haidor hose to Mosharaf house (Ch.00-325 m) and 
Construction of 1 no. RCC Box Culvert Size: 1 X 2.00m X 1.60m at 
Ch.200m. c. Improvement of Road by Earth filling & HBB from Basail 
East Kalibari Jinnah Member house to Chapra Bil Bishwanath Mondal 
house (Ch.00-800 m) and Construction of 1 no. RCC Box Culvert Size: 
1 X 2.00m X 1.60m at Ch.600m. (Salvage Material Cost BDT 
149616.00) 

28.11.2023 
At 16:00 

 
 

29.11.2023 
At 14:30 

 
 
 



Page 2 of 2 

 
 
This are an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will 
be accepted. Interested persons/Firms can see details in the website: www.eprocure.gov.bd.To submit e-tender, registration 
in the National e-GP System portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.  
 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited on line 
through any registered bank branches up to 16:00 28th November, 2023. Further information and guidelines are available in 
the National e-GP system portal and from help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 
 
 

  (Md. RabiulAlam) 
Assistant Engineer (Civil) 

Basail Pourashava, 
Basail, Tangail. 

 

Memo No.: Basa.Pau./Eng.Dept./2023/272                     Date: 13.11.2023 
Copy to forwarded for kind information and necessary action to: 
01. Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
02. Superintendent Engineer, Dhaka Region, LGED, Dhaka. 
03. Project Director, IIPT 10 Pourashava, LGED, Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
04. Director, CPTU, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.  
05. Mayor, Basail Pourashava, Basail, Tangail. 
06. Councilor (All), Basail Pourashava, Basail, Tangail. 
07. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Basail, Tangail. 
08. Paura Nirbahi Officer (PNO), Basail Pourashava, Basail, Tangail. 
09. The editor, The Daily Alokito Bangladesh, The Daily New Nation, The Daily Mojlumer Kontha, He is requested to publish the above 

mentioned Advertisement for one time in inner page (Size: 3 column X 9") in his newspaper 15.11.2023  or before.  
10. Notice Board. 
11. Office file.  
 
 

  Assistant Engineer (Civil) 
Basail Pourashava, 

Basail, Tangail. 
 


